

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	40,420.00	-62.89 %	15,000.00	-25.42 %	27,600.00	-31.72 %	30,000.00	-25.78 %
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	-58.33 %	250.0000	-58.33 %	400.0000	-33.33 %	400.0000	-33.33 %
			1,800.00		750.00	-1,050.00	1,200.00	-600.00	1,200.00	-600.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	820.00	-26.83 %	600.00	-220.00	500.00	-39.02 %	1,500.00	82.93 %
5	HAND CLEARING									
	0.3500	ACRE	1,500.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	4,000.0000	166.67 %	15,000.0000	900.00 %
			525.00	525.00	1,050.00	525.00	1,400.00	875.00	5,250.00	4,725.00
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1400.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-8,400.00	8.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %
			14,000.00		5,600.00		11,200.00		16,800.00	2,800.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	6930.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	-37.50 %	5.0000	-20,790.00	7.0000	-12.50 %	4.3000	-46.25 %
			55,440.00		34,650.00		48,510.00		29,799.00	-25,641.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	7900.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	-16.67 %	2.5000	-3,950.00	4.0000	33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %
			23,700.00		19,750.00		31,600.00		19,750.00	-3,950.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 78.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,730.00		40.0000 3,120.00	14.29 % 390.00	55.0000 4,290.00	57.14 % 1,560.00	17.0000 1,326.00	-51.43 % -1,404.00
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3218.0000	TON	18.0000 57,924.00		9.9500 32,019.10	-44.72 % -25,904.90	11.0000 35,398.00	-38.89 % -22,526.00	9.6000 30,892.80	-46.67 % -27,031.20
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,800.00		2,800.00	0.00 %	2,800.00	0.00 %	2,800.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-28 510.0000	TON	50.0000 25,500.00		35.5000 18,105.00	-29.00 % -7,395.00	36.0000 18,360.00	-28.00 % -7,140.00	38.8500 19,813.50	-22.30 % -5,686.50
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28 2440.0000	TON	50.0000 122,000.00		34.5000 84,180.00	-31.00 % -37,820.00	35.0000 85,400.00	-30.00 % -36,600.00	38.8500 94,794.00	-22.30 % -27,206.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.5000	ACRE	1,300.0000 3,250.00		900.0000 2,250.00	-30.77 % -1,000.00	1,000.0000 2,500.00	-23.08 % -750.00	1,600.0000 4,000.00	23.08 % 750.00
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1212.0000	L.F.	14.0000	-10.71 %	12.5000	-10.71 %	11.0000	-21.43 %	12.0000	-14.29 %
			16,968.00	-1,818.00	15,150.00	-1,818.00	13,332.00	-3,636.00	14,544.00	-2,424.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %
			2,000.00	-200.00	1,800.00	-200.00	1,800.00	-200.00	1,800.00	-200.00
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	32.0000	EACH	25.0000	-5.00 %	23.7500	-5.00 %	21.0000	-16.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %
			800.00	-40.00	760.00	-40.00	672.00	-128.00	736.00	-64.00
19	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	24.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-26.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %
			360.00	-264.00	264.00	-96.00	288.00	-72.00	600.00	240.00
20	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	5.0000	EACH	50.0000	-36.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			250.00	-150.00	160.00	-90.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	9200.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %
			920.00	920.00	920.00	0.00	1,012.00	92.00	920.00	0.00
22	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-0.96 %		-0.96 %		20.27 %		41.49 %
			2,827.00	-27.00	2,800.00	-27.00	3,400.00	573.00	4,000.00	1,173.00
23	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1									
		L.S.		37.68 %		37.68 %		23.19 %		37.68 %
			13,800.00	5,200.00	19,000.00	5,200.00	17,000.00	3,200.00	19,000.00	5,200.00
24	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2									
		L.S.		36.36 %		36.36 %		18.88 %		39.86 %
			14,300.00	5,200.00	19,500.00	5,200.00	17,000.00	2,700.00	20,000.00	5,700.00
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		-10.53 %		-10.53 %		-42.28 %		-13.42 %
			34,650.00	-3,650.00	31,000.00	-3,650.00	20,000.00	-14,650.00	30,000.00	-4,650.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
26	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000		325.0000	-18.75 %	185.0000	-53.75 %	2,300.0000	475.00 %
			400.00		325.00	-75.00	185.00	-215.00	2,300.00	1,900.00
27	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000		250.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	-30.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %
			750.00		750.00	0.00	525.00	-225.00	1,200.00	450.00
28	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000		300.0000	0.00 %	225.0000	-25.00 %	250.0000	-16.67 %
			300.00		300.00	0.00	225.00	-75.00	250.00	-50.00
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
31	MINOR CHANGE	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00		-3.00		-3.00		-3.00	
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				-66.67 %		-83.33 %		-83.33 %
			1,500.00		500.00	-1,000.00	250.00	-1,250.00	250.00	-1,250.00
33	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.				-52.50 %		-50.00 %		55.00 %
	1680.0000		2.0000		0.9500	-52.50 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	3.1000	55.00 %
			3,360.00		1,596.00	-1,764.00	1,680.00	-1,680.00	5,208.00	1,848.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$449,096.00		\$319,701.10	-28.81%	\$353,629.00	-21.26%	\$364,235.30	-18.90%
BASE TOTAL			\$449,096.00		\$319,701.10	-28.81%	\$353,629.00	-21.26%	\$364,235.30	-18.90%

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	40,420.00	-50.52 %	20,000.00	-20,420.00	38,800.00	-4.01 %	27,850.00	-31.10 %
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE	EST.	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00		2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	66.67 %	1,000.0000	1,200.00	600.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	-33.33 %
			1,800.00		3,000.00		1,800.00	0.00	1,200.00	-600.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	820.00	21.95 %	1,000.00	180.00	800.00	-2.44 %	600.00	-26.83 %
5	HAND CLEARING									
	0.3500	ACRE	1,500.0000	233.33 %	5,000.0000	1,225.00	5,500.0000	266.67 %	5,200.0000	246.67 %
			525.00		1,750.00		1,925.00	1,400.00	1,820.00	1,295.00
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1400.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	2,800.00	6.4000	-36.00 %	15.0500	50.50 %
			14,000.00		16,800.00		8,960.00	-5,040.00	21,070.00	7,070.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	6930.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	13,860.00	11.9000	48.75 %	9.0000	12.50 %
			55,440.00		69,300.00		82,467.00	27,027.00	62,370.00	6,930.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	7900.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	-66.67 %	1.0000	-15,800.00	0.1000	-96.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %
			23,700.00		7,900.00		790.00	-22,910.00	31,600.00	7,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 78.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,730.00		50.0000 3,900.00	42.86 % 1,170.00	38.0000 2,964.00	8.57 % 234.00	25.0000 1,950.00	-28.57 % -780.00
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3218.0000	TON	18.0000 57,924.00		14.0000 45,052.00	-22.22 % -12,872.00	12.0000 38,616.00	-33.33 % -19,308.00	11.0000 35,398.00	-38.89 % -22,526.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,800.00		2,800.00	0.00 %	2,800.00	0.00 %	2,800.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-28 510.0000	TON	50.0000 25,500.00		36.0000 18,360.00	-28.00 % -7,140.00	38.0000 19,380.00	-24.00 % -6,120.00	42.7500 21,802.50	-14.50 % -3,697.50
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28 2440.0000	TON	50.0000 122,000.00		35.0000 85,400.00	-30.00 % -36,600.00	38.0000 92,720.00	-24.00 % -29,280.00	42.7500 104,310.00	-14.50 % -17,690.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.5000	ACRE	1,300.0000 3,250.00		1,200.0000 3,000.00	-7.69 % -250.00	1,000.0000 2,500.00	-23.08 % -750.00	1,000.0000 2,500.00	-23.08 % -750.00
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
TRAFFIC											
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1212.0000	L.F.	14.0000 16,968.00	-7.14 %	13.0000 15,756.00	-1,212.00	11.8500 14,362.20	-15.36 %	-2,605.80	13.1000 15,877.20	-6.43 % -1,090.80
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	-12.50 %	-250.00	1,925.0000 1,925.00	-3.75 % -75.00
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 32.0000	EACH	25.0000 800.00	8.00 %	27.0000 864.00	64.00	22.5000 720.00	-10.00 %	-80.00	25.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00
19	PAINTED STOP LINE 24.0000	L.F.	15.0000 360.00	0.00 %	15.0000 360.00	0.00	10.6500 255.60	-29.00 %	-104.40	12.0000 288.00	-20.00 % -72.00
20	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 5.0000	EACH	50.0000 250.00	80.00 %	90.0000 450.00	200.00	30.2000 151.00	-39.60 %	-99.00	34.0000 170.00	-32.00 % -80.00
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 9200.0000	L.F.	0.1000 920.00	100.00 %	0.2000 1,840.00	920.00	0.1200 1,104.00	20.00 %	184.00	0.2000 1,840.00	100.00 % 920.00
22	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	2,827.00	6.12 %	3,000.00	173.00	2,670.00	-5.55 %	-157.00	3,500.00	23.81 % 673.00
23	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1	L.S.	13,800.00	44.93 %	20,000.00	6,200.00	19,000.00	37.68 %	5,200.00	18,500.00	34.06 % 4,700.00
24	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2	L.S.	14,300.00	39.86 %	20,000.00	5,700.00	20,000.00	39.86 %	5,700.00	18,500.00	29.37 % 4,200.00
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	34,650.00	1.01 %	35,000.00	350.00	39,130.00	12.93 %	4,480.00	37,550.00	8.37 % 2,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
26	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000		200.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %
			400.00		200.00	-200.00	200.00	-200.00	500.00	100.00
27	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000		250.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			750.00		750.00	0.00	450.00	-300.00	750.00	0.00
28	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000		400.0000	33.33 %	150.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	66.67 %
			300.00		400.00	100.00	150.00	-150.00	500.00	200.00
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.								
			1,500.00		1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.								
			5.00		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
31	MINOR CHANGE	CALC								
			-3.00		-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,500.00		500.00	-66.67 %	2,500.00	66.67 %	1,200.00	-20.00 %
33	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	1680.0000	S.Y.	2.0000		2.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.1000	-45.00 %
			3,360.00		3,360.00	0.00	1,680.00	-1,680.00	1,848.00	-1,512.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$449,096.00		\$387,744.00	-13.66%	\$403,646.80	-10.12%	\$424,020.70	-5.58%
BASE TOTAL			\$449,096.00		\$387,744.00	-13.66%	\$403,646.80	-10.12%	\$424,020.70	-5.58%

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	40,420.00	41,000.00	1.43 %
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	-8.33 %
	3.0000		1,800.00	1,650.00	-150.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	820.00	1,480.00	80.49 %
5	HAND CLEARING	ACRE	1,500.0000	7,100.0000	373.33 %
	0.3500		525.00	2,485.00	1,960.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %
	1400.0000		14,000.00	23,800.00	9,800.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	8.0000	11.7500	46.88 %
	6930.0000		55,440.00	81,427.50	25,987.50
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	3.0000	2.6000	-13.33 %
	7900.0000		23,700.00	20,540.00	-3,160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE					
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 78.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,730.00	44.0000 3,432.00	25.71 % 702.00
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3218.0000	TON	18.0000 57,924.00	14.5000 46,661.00	-19.44 % -11,263.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-28 510.0000	TON	50.0000 25,500.00	38.5000 19,635.00	-23.00 % -5,865.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28 2440.0000	TON	50.0000 122,000.00	37.5000 91,500.00	-25.00 % -30,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 2.5000	ACRE	1,300.0000 3,250.00	1,230.0000 3,075.00	-5.38 % -175.00
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1212.0000	L.F.	14.0000 16,968.00	13.0000 15,756.00	-7.14 % -1,212.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,925.0000 1,925.00	-3.75 % -75.00
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 32.0000	EACH	25.0000 800.00	24.5000 784.00	-2.00 % -16.00
19	PAINTED STOP LINE 24.0000	L.F.	15.0000 360.00	11.0000 264.00	-26.67 % -96.00
20	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 5.0000	EACH	50.0000 250.00	33.0000 165.00	-34.00 % -85.00
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 9200.0000	L.F.	0.1000 920.00	0.1100 1,012.00	10.00 % 92.00
22	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			38.91 %
23	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1	L.S.	2,827.00	3,927.00	1,100.00
24	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2	L.S.	13,800.00	18,350.00	4,550.00
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	14,300.00	18,350.00	4,050.00
			34,650.00	23,124.00	-11,526.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006464 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1622
 HWY : SR 243
 TITLE : SR 243
 WANAPUM AREA
 LEFT TURN LANES
 02B007
 PROJECT : , STPF-0243(002), STPH-0243(002)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 5 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8300
 BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
26	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	902.0000 902.00	125.50 % 502.00
27	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 3.0000	EACH	250.0000 750.00	95.0000 285.00	-62.00 % -465.00
28	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	275.0000 275.00	-8.33 % -25.00
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %
30	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
31	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	590.00	-60.67 % -910.00
33	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 1680.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 3,360.00	1.5000 2,520.00	-25.00 % -840.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$449,096.00</u>	<u>\$432,716.50</u>	<u>-3.65%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$449,096.00</u>	<u>\$432,716.50</u>	<u>-3.65%</u>